

No. \_\_\_\_\_

---

---

**In The  
Supreme Court of the United States**

---

---

LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION,

*Petitioner,*

vs.

FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION,

*Respondent.*

---

---

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari  
To The United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Fifth Circuit**

---

---

**PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

---

BRANDON FREY  
General Counsel

STEPHEN KABEL  
Staff Counsel

LOUISIANA PUBLIC SERVICE  
COMMISSION

Galvez Building – 12th Floor  
602 N. Fifth Street  
Baton Rouge, Louisiana  
70802

Telephone: (225) 342-9888

MICHAEL R. FONTHAM  
*Counsel of Record*

PAUL L. ZIMMERING  
NOEL J. DARCE

DANA M. SHELTON  
Of

STONE PIGMAN WALTHER  
WITTMANN L.L.C.  
546 Carondelet Street  
New Orleans, Louisiana  
70130

Telephone: (504) 581-3200  
mfontham@stonepigman.com

*Special Counsel to the  
Louisiana Public Service  
Commission*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED .....	i
PARTIES IN PROCEEDINGS ON REVIEW .....	ii
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT.....	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS .....	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	vi
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI .....	1
OPINIONS UNDER REVIEW .....	1
JURISDICTION.....	2
STATUTORY PROVISIONS.....	3
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	7
1. <i>Introduction</i> .....	7
2. <i>FERC regulation of Entergy cost allocations</i> .....	10
3. <i>Bandwidth Tariff</i> .....	12
4. <i>FERC's Interpretations of the Bandwidth Tariff</i> .....	13
5. <i>FERC's abdication of its regulatory responsibility in decisions below</i> .....	16
6. <i>Rulings on review</i> .....	19
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT .....	21

## TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
A. The Court Should Determine Whether FERC, After Claiming Exclusive Authority to Ensure Just and Reasonable Cost Allocations for the Entergy Companies, May Interpret a Tariff to Bar the Exercise of That Jurisdiction .....	24
B. The Court of Appeals’ Holdings Conflict With Decisions of the United States Court of Appeals for the District of Columbia Circuit .....	29
CONCLUSION.....	31
 APPENDIX	
<i>Louisiana Pub. Serv. Comm’n v. FERC</i> , 761 F.3d 540 (5th Cir. 2014) .....	App. 1
Order Denying Complaint, 128 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,020 (July 14, 2009).....	App. 48
Order Denying Requests for Rehearing, 137 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,030 (2011) .....	App. 63
Order on Rehearing, 142 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,012 (2013).....	App. 82
Entergy Services, Inc., <i>Opinion No. 514</i> , 137 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,029 (2011) .....	App. 116
Order Denying Rehearing, <i>Opinion 514-A</i> , 142 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,013 (2013) .....	App. 255
<i>Louisiana Public Serv. Comm’n v. FERC</i> , 771 F. 3d 903, 2014 WL 6153699 (5th Cir. 2014)...	App. 303

## TABLE OF CONTENTS – Continued

	Page
Entergy Services, Inc., <i>Opinion No. 518</i> , 139	
F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,105 (2012) .....	App. 341
Order on Rehearing and Clarification, 145	
F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,047 (2013) .....	App. 402
13-60140 <i>Order Denying Request for Rehearing</i>	
September 26, 2014.....	App. 440

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

## CASES

<i>Atlantic Refining Co. v. Public Serv. Comm'n of New York</i> , 360 U.S. 378 (1959) .....	29
<i>Entergy Louisiana, Inc. v. Louisiana Pub. Serv. Comm'n</i> , 539 U.S. 39, 123 S.Ct. 2050, 156 L.Ed.2d 34 (2003).....	9, 11, 25
<i>Louisiana Pub. Serv. Comm'n v. FERC</i> , ___ F.3d ___, 2014 WL 6153699 (5th Cir. 2014) .....	2, 18, 20, 28
<i>Louisiana Pub. Serv. Comm'n v. FERC</i> , 522 F.3d 378 (D.C. Cir. 2008).....	12
<i>Louisiana Pub. Serv. Comm'n v. FERC</i> , 761 F.3d 540 (5th Cir. 2014) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Louisiana Public Service Comm'n v. FERC</i> , 184 F.3d 892 (D.C. Cir. 1999).....	24, 29, 30
<i>Mississippi Power &amp; Light Co. v. Mississippi</i> , 487 U.S. 354, 108 S.Ct. 2428, 101 L.Ed.2d 322 (1988).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Municipal Light Bds. v. FPC</i> , 450 F.2d 1341 (D.C. Cir. 1971).....	29
<i>Public Util. Comm'n of California v. FERC</i> , 254 F.3d 250 (D.C. Cir. 2001).....	28
<i>Transwestern Pipeline Co. v. FERC</i> , 897 F.2d 570 (D.C. Cir. 1990).....	13
<i>United States Telecom Ass'n v. F.C.C.</i> , 359 F.3d 554 (D.C. Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 543 U.S. 925 (2004).....	23, 24, 30

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

## AGENCY DECISIONS

<i>American Elec. Pow. Serv. Corp.</i> , 124 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,306 (2008).....	13
<i>Arkansas Pub. Serv. Comm’n v. Entergy Corp.</i> , 119 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,223 (2007) .....	12
<i>Arkansas Pub. Serv. Comm’n v. Entergy Corp.</i> , 128 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,020 (2009) .....	1, 15, 27
<i>Boston Edison Co.</i> , 59 F.E.R.C. ¶ 63,028 (1992).....	22
<i>Entergy Services, Inc.</i> , 120 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,020 (2007).....	27
<i>Entergy Services Inc.</i> , 120 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,094 (2007).....	13
<i>Entergy Services, Inc.</i> , 128 F.E.R.C. ¶ 63,015 (2009).....	16
<i>Entergy Services, Inc.</i> , 130 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,023 (2010).....	15, 16
<i>Entergy Services, Inc.</i> , 139 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,103 (2012).....	26
<i>Louisiana Pub. Serv. Comm’n v. Entergy Corp.</i> , <i>Opinion No. 480</i> , 111 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,311, <i>on</i> <i>reh’g</i> , <i>Opinion No. 480-A</i> , 113 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,282 (2005).....	12
<i>Louisiana Pub. Serv. Comm’n v. Entergy Corp.</i> , 139 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,105 (2012) .....	2



## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

Page

<i>Louisiana Pub. Serv. Comm’n v. Entergy Corp.</i> , 139 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,107 (2012) .....	17, 18, 26
<i>Public Serv. Elec. and Gas Co.</i> , 124 F.E.R.C. ¶ 61,303 .....	28

## STATUTES

5 U.S.C. §553 .....	30
16 U.S.C. §824 .....	22
16 U.S.C. §824d .....	3, 10, 22, 25
16 U.S.C. §824e.....	6, 10, 22, 25
16 U.S.C. §8251(b).....	19
28 U.S.C. §1254(1).....	2

## REGULATIONS

18 C.F.R. Pt. 101, <i>Gen’l Instr. 22</i> .....	17, 22
47 C.F.R. Pt. 1.401 .....	30
